



ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH.45
IN REGULAR CIVIL SUIT NO.109/2018

[CNR No.MHKO090003882018]

The present application is filed for bringing legal heirs of defendant nos.4 and 7(a) on record.

2. It is the contention of the plaintiff that the defendant no.4 died on 07.04.2021 and defendant no.7(a) died on 08.06.2021 and it is necessary to bring his LRs on record. The present application is strongly opposed by the other side.

3. The delay is already condoned and abatement is also set-aside. Presence of LRs is necessary to proceed with the suit. Therefore, I am of the view that the application deserves to be allowed. Hence, I pass the following order :-

ORDER

- 1] The application is allowed.
- 2] The plaintiff is permitted to bring LRs of defendant nos.4 and 7(a) on record, as shown in the application.
- 3] The aforesaid amendment shall be carried out on or before next date. Similarly, the amended plaint alongwith copies shall be filed within the same period for issuing summons to the legal representatives.

Place : Gadhinglaj.
Date : 25.02.2025.

(N. S. Puri)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Gadhinglaj